PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 1. Assignee's Name (Oral Health Clinical Services LLC) 2. Assignee's address (216 Stelton Rd.) previously recorded on Reel 021508 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Salim A. Nathoo	08/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oral Health Clinical Services LLC
Street Address:	216 Stelton Road
Internal Address:	Suite E4
City:	Piscataway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10300624

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)481-3972 Phone: 202-481-9927

Email: amxhiku@townsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpartrick Townsend and Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91400-734957	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aneta Mihali Xhiku	

PATENT

REEL: 026972 FRAME: 0533

OP \$40.00 10300624

### Total Attachments: 5

source=2011\_09\_21\_CORRECT\_ASSGNMT\_91400-734957\_000210US#page1.tif source=2011\_09\_21\_CORRECT\_ASSGNMT\_91400-734957\_000210US#page2.tif source=2011\_09\_21\_CORRECT\_ASSGNMT\_91400-734957\_000210US#page3.tif source=2011\_09\_21\_CORRECT\_ASSGNMT\_91400-734957\_000210US#page4.tif source=2011\_09\_21\_CORRECT\_ASSGNMT\_91400-734957\_000210US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026972 FRAME: 0534 :TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN CREW LLP COMPANY:TWO EMBA.JADERO CENTER

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/10/2008 500643703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Salim A. NATHOO	08/21/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oral Health clinical Sercies, LLC
Street Address:	216 Shelton Road
Internal Address:	Suite E4
City:	Plscataway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10300624

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: docket@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027021-000210US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea D. Tiglio

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.ttf source=Assignment1#page2.ttf

**REEL: 026972 FRAME: 0535** 

PATENT\_

U.S. Application Serial No.: 10/300,624 Attorney Docket No.: 027021-000210US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Salim A. NATHOO, of 577 South Randolphville Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, U.S., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
US 10/300,624	November 21, 2002	ORAL LUBRICATING AND STAIN RETARDING COMPOSITIONS

WHEREAS, Oral Health Clinical Services LLC, of 216 Stehton Road, Suite E4, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, U.S., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination, extensions, substitutes and divisionals, which may be granted therefore. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment U.S. Application No.: 10/300,624 Attorney Docket No.: 027021-000210US Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, August, 2008.	this Assignment is executed this 2   day of  BY: Salim A. NATHOO  Title: Inventor
COUNTY OF Middles-es	) }
esticfactory evidence) to be the nerson whose Di	, before me,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the manner is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to make a capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the erson acted, executed the instrument.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
	ANIS S KHAN  Notary Public State of New Jersey  My Comm. Expires 4/16/2009

Page 2 of 2 :

61296229

**RECORDED: 09/21/2011**